

Gaganpreet @ Sunny Vs. State, BA-1817-2025

Present: Shri Amit Katoch Advocate, counsel for the accused/
applicant.
Shri PP Singh Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.

During the course of arguments it has transpired that there is possibility of amicable settlement between the parties and the matter be referred to the mediation centre. Learned counsel for the accused/ applicant is ready to participate in the medication proceedings. Learned counsel for the accused/applicant submits that he will ensure presence of the applicant/accused before the court on the next date. Under these circumstances the bail application is adjourned to 14.07.2025 for the said purpose.

Date of order:11.07.2025
Omparkash Stenographer

(Rajinder Aggarwal)
Sessions Judge, Hoshiarpur
(UID No.PB00048)