

Gaganpreet @ Sunny Vs. State of Punjab, BA-1817-2025

Present: Shri Amit Katoch Advocate, counsel for the accused/
applicant.
Shri PP Singh Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.
Complainants Gurpreet Singh, Balwinder Kumar and
Surinder Ram in person with their counsel Shri DDS Nayyar
Advocate.

The complainants have come present. Shri DDS Nayyar
Advocate, has also filed vakalatnama on their behalf. Both the parties are
ready to explore possibility of settlement through mediation. Vide
separate referral order of even date, the matter has been referred to the
Mediation Centre, Hoshiarpur. The parties are directed to appear before
the Nodal Officer, Mediation Centre, Hoshiarpur on 15.07.2025 at 10:00
AM. Report of the Mediator be awaited for 22.07.2025. In order to enable
the applicant to join mediation proceedings, it is ordered that in the event
of his arrest, in the meantime he will be released on bail on the
satisfaction of the Arresting Officer.

Date of order:14.07.2025
Omparkash JW

(Rajinder Aggarwal),
Sessions Judge, Hoshiarpur
(UID No.PB0048)